2025 22"24
2024 23"35
2023 23"07
2022 22"89
| 2021 23"31
2020 22"84
2019 22"89
2018 23"13
2017 22"71
2016 23"23
2015 22"74
2014 22"92
2013 23"59
2012 22"51

22"48

M40
COUFFE Antony

BEUNBIA NGANDA Brice C.
RAHOUI Imad

TALL Boubacar

RAHOUI Imad

RAHOUI Imad

HENRY Thierry

TESSIER Guillaume
BENONY Olivier

FAGE Christophe

OZIER Marc

CHEVAL Christophe
MAILLOT Pierre-jean
CHEVAL Christophe

LUBIN Thierry

2025
2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012

- 21"76

21"16
21"08
22"26
21"95
22"62
21"95
22"34
22"16
22"85
21"68
22"38
21"88
22"07
22"20

29/06/2025 Bondoufle

02/06/2024 Montfort le Gesnois

24/06/2023 Laval

18/06/2022 Chateauroux
06/06/2021 Trappes
26/09/2020Trappes
14/07/2019 Montgeron
26/06/2018 La Norville
21/05/2017 Bordeaux

05/05/2016 Fort de France

04/08/2015 Venissieux
08/06/2014 Venissieux

05/07/2013 Muret

27/05/2012 Perpignan

19/06/2011 Aubagne

~ 7 e e el

COULIBALY Toumany
COULIBALY Toumany
COUFFE Antony
COUFFE Antony
WILLIE Danaka
VENEL Teddy

ANDJI Johann
AWOURIDE Docteur
ANDJI Johann
MELFORT Jimmy
BENONY Olivier
NIANGANE Samba
NIANGANE Samba
NIANGANE Samba
NIANGANE Samba

M35

88
88
84
84
85
85
80
82
80
78
76
75
75
75

05/07/2025 Savigny sur Orge
26/05/2024 Lisses
07/05/2023 Pontoise
22/05/2022 Pontoise
26/06/2021 Versailles
29/08/2020Saint-Denis
23/06/2019 Nogent/Marne
06/05/2018 Angouleme
20/05/2017 Pontoise
08/06/2016 Blois
24/05/2016 Venissieux
31/05/2014 Ivry Sur Seine
22/06/2013 Lillebonne
19/05/2012 Conflans Sainte
26/06/2011 Antony

23"15
23"10
22"96
23"31
23"99
23"33
22"95
23"47
24"18
23"73
23"75
24"26
23"98
24"05
23"84  CLAUDEON Philip

<

YVE Maxime
YVE Maxime
OZIER Marc
OZIER Marc

BAZIN Eric

OZIER Marc
VALENCE Hugues

LAUNEY Jocelyn

BESOMBES Laurent

DEMMERLE Thierry
MAILLOT Pierre Jean
GAY-VARNEY Pascal
DUCLOVEL Frédéric

MASSAROTTI Serge

12/06/2025 Versaille
13/07/2024 Yvry sur Seine
11/06/2023 Venissieux
18/06/2022 Chateauroux
25/09/2021 Albi
10/10/2020 Chalons/Saone
03/07/2019 Vénissieux
26/05/2018 Fort de France
20/07/2017 Sarrebruck (GER)
04/06/2016 Tarnos
30/05/2015 Cannes
08/06/2014 Venissieux
26/03/2013 Tourlaville
01/06/2012 Cluses scionzie
14/05/2011 Savigny Sur Orge



M50

2025 23"45 QZIER Marc 74 14/06/2025 Oyonnax

2024 23"33  OZIER Marc 74 23/06/2024 Aix les Bains

2023 24"49  HOYS David 72 24/06/2023Laval

2022 24"18 VALENCE Hugues 71 18/06/2022 Chateauroux

2021 24"41 REPPERT Stéphane 70  13/06/2021Bouaye

2020 24"69 DUCLOVEL Frédéric 67 10/10/2020 Chalons/Saone

2019 24"77  BALAT Eric 67 03/07/2019 Tournefeuille

2018 24"29 DUCLOVEL Frédéric 67 16/06/2018 Angers

2017 23"55 BONTEMPS Frangois 64 04/08/2017 Aarhus (DEN)

2016 24"07 DIOUF Boury 65 19/06/2016 Compiégne

2015 24"09 BONTEMPS Frangois 64 14/07/2015 Muret

2014 24"53 BONTEMPS Frangois 64 04/05/2014 Castres .
2013 24"12  CLAUDEON Philippe 61  02/06/2013Vergeze
2012 24"23 CLAUDEON Philippe 61 10/06/2012 Fougeres

24"29 PEROCHON Charly 21/05/2011 Poitiers

. ——

25"53  LORBER Christian 67 26/04/2025 Moissac 2025 25"47 CARNIER Patrice 62 27/04/2025 Saint Denis
2024 25"12 DUCLOVEL Frédéric 67 16/06/2024 Thonon Les Bains 2024 24"77 BONTEMPS Francois 64 19/08/2024 Goteborg (SWE)
2023 24"57 DUCLOVEL Frédéric 67 24/06/2023 Laval 2023 25"50 CARNIER Patrice 62 24/09/2023 Pescara (ITA)
2022 24"87  LAUNEY Jocelyn 66 02/07/2022 Tampere (FIN) 2022 24"43  CARNIER Patrice 62 03/07/2022 Tampere (FIN)
2021 25"33 BONTEMPS Francois 64 29/05/2021 Castres 2021 26"75 PEROCHON Charly 59 16/06/2021 Niort
2020 25"28 CARNIER Patrice 62 10/10/2020 Chalons/Saone 2020 26"81 ZAVATTERO Benoit 60 10/10/2020 Chalons/Saone
2019 24"67 CARNIER Patrice 62 12/09/2019 Venise (ITA) 2019 25"60 PEROCHON Charly 59 26/05/2019 Cognac
2018 24"88 CARNIER Patrice 62  16/06/2018 Angers 2018 26"56  MARCHAND Jean-luc 55 16/06/2018 Angers
2017 25"64  CARNIER Patrice 62 18/06/2017 Arles 2017 26"33  MARCHAND Jean-luc 55 04/08/2017 Aarhus (DEN)
2016 25"21 PEROCHON Charly 59 19/06/2016 Compiégne 2016 25"97 MARCHAND Jean-luc 55 11/06/2016 Nimes
2015 24"52  DUPUY Bruno 59 04/08/2015 Venissieux 2015 27"03 KADI Andre 52 24/06/2015 Maromme
2014 24"22  DUPUY Bruno 59 24/05/2014 Saint Dié 2014 27"20 DELAVIERES Yves 54 31/05/2014 Montceau les Mines
2013 26"24 7ZONGO Patrick 57 04/05/2013 Sarcelles 2013 27"73  CARRE Philippe 53 27/06/2013 Bondoufle
2012 26"52 ZONGO Patrick 57 03/06/2012 Avignon 2012 26"81 KADI André 52 22/06/2012 Sotteville les Rouen

26"56 DUTRINUS André 05/06/2011 Saint Florentin

N L/

12/07/2011 Sacramento 27"11 NICOLAI Marc



’l

2025
2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011

29"81 KADI André
29"23 KADI André
29"28 KADI André
28"46 PRADO Raoul
30"67 DUVAL Jean-Luc
29'"14 DUVAL Jean-Luc
28"77 DEBONNAIRE Daniel
28'"62 DEBLIEUX Jean

28"91 DEBLIEUX Jean

28"60 DEBLIEUX Jean

34"98 PASQUINI Jean-Claude
31"49 MOCKA Eugene
32"53 MOCKA Eugene
30"75 MOCKA Eugene
30"15 MOCKA Eugene

52
52
52
51
48
48
47
45
45
45
44
39
39
39
39

2025 27"13
2024 26"71
2023 27"75
2022 27"29

2021 26"63
2020 29"45
2019 27"46
2018 28"20
2017 29"10
2016 27"94
2015 27"60
2014 28"04
2013 28"27
2012 27"49

26"86

20/06/2025 Saint Renan

30/06/2024 Notre dame de Graven
08/07/2023 Notre dame de Graven

18/06/2022 Chateauroux
25/09/2021 Albi
12/01/2020 Miramas
12/09/2019 Venise (ITA)
12/05/2018 Nice
27/05/2017 Nice
01/07/2016 Nice
17/06/2015 Aix en Provence
06/04/2014 Longjumeau
02/06/2013 Vergeze
09/06/2012 Fougeres
05/06/011 Saint Florentin

-

M65

LAFAGE Jean-Marc 56
LAFAGE Jean-Marc 56
ZONGO Patrick 57
MARCHAND Jean-luc 55
MARCHAND Jean-luc 55
KADI André 52
PRADO Raoul 51
PRADO Raoul 51
DUVAL Jean-Luc 48
DEBONNAIRE Daniel 47
DEBONNAIRE Daniel 47
DEBONNAIRE Daniel 47
DEBONNAIRE Daniel 47
DEBONNAIRE Daniel 47

CILLA Charles

2025
2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011

39"7

01/06/2025 Muret
13/04/2024 Toulouse
24/06/2023 Laval
03/07/2022 Tampere (FIN)
25/09/2021 Albi
10/10/2020 Chalons/Saone
30/05/2019 Aubagne
16/06/2018 Angers
03/08/2017 Aarhus (DEN)
18/06/2016 Compiégne
04/08/2015 Venissieux
07/06/2014 Venissieux
07/04/2013 Bretigny Sur Orge
22/08/2012 Zittau (GER)

32"08
30"20
29"94
30"68
30"36
30"45
35"28
34"52
31"39
32"07
31"03
33"71

37"0

12/07/2011 Sacramento

DEBONNAIRE Daniel
DEBONNAIRE Daniel
ALLENBACH Jean-Martin
DEBLIEUX Jean
DEBLIEUX Jean
DEBLIEUX Jean
NOMINE Claude
MOUTOUCHETTY André
MOCKA Eugene
MOCKA Eugéne
MOCKA Eugene
FRIEDMAN Georges
N/A

TEXIER Michel
MURATORIO Gérard

47 08/04/2025 Lisses

47 19/08/2024 Goteborg (SWE)
48 27/05/2023 Edenkoben (GER)
45 18/06/2022 Chateauroux

45 25/09/2021 Albi

45 17/09/2020 Nice

42 07/07/2019 Cesson Sévigné
42 01/07/2018I'Etang Sale

39 04/08/2017 Aarhus (DEN)
39 18/06/2016 Compiégne

39 04/08/2015 Venissieux

38 27/04/2014 Digne les bains

35 28/04/2012 Cenon
34 14/0_5/}011 Blagnac



